
Liddington
POPE

Baptisms, Marriage & Burials
taken from the Parish Records (up to 1837)

This information has been put together to determine whether these Pope families had any connection with the Pope's who 
lived in  Potterne.
Why Liddington?. John Pope baptised 1668 Potterne and buried 1735 Little Hinton.

What Parish did they live in before 1747?. 

If you have researched this family and can provide any other details, please contact John Pope via the Home Page / Contact 
Us (Administrators).

Thank you
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Baptisms

Year Date Forename Surname Notes

1747/48
1749
1775
1776
1781
1790
1796
1804
1806
1807
1809
1811
1812
1814
1816
1818
1819
1821 

21 Feb
13 July
29 Jan
25 Dec
29 July
23 Mar
23 Nov
2 Aug
6 Mar
15 Nov
21 May
31 Mar
22 Nov
?
2 Jun
14 Jun
14 Nov
14 Oct

Nathaniel
Thos
Thomas
Mary
Willm
Daniel
Giles Young
Ann
Elizabeth
William
Stephen
Thomas
Elizabeth
Matilda
George
Martha
Maria
Emma

POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE

s/o Thomas & Mary
s/o Thos & Mary
s/o Nathaniel & Elizabeth
s/o Nathaniel & Elizabeth, B 2nd

s/o Nathaniel & Elizabeth, B 8th

s/o Nathaniel & Elizabeth, B 26 jan, 4 Child, DOWSELL
s/o Mary , b 1st

d/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 18 July, 1st child
d/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 16 Feb,  2nd child
s/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 27 Oct, 3rd Child
s/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 24 Apr, 4th  Child
s/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 19th, 5th Child
s/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 20th, TOMBS
d/o Thomas & Elizabeth , Blacksmith
s/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 25 Apr, Blacksmith
d/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 28 Apr, Blacksmith
d/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 1 July, Blacksmith
d/o Thomas & Elizabeth , B 16 Sept, Blacksmith
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Baptisms

Year Date Forename Surname Notes

1827
1829
1832
1835

24 June
25 Dec
19 Aug
18 Jan

John
Daniel
Edwin
Ann Elizabeth

POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE

s/o Daniel & Ann , B 23 May, Blacksmith
s/o Daniel & Ann , Blacksmith
s/o Daniel & Ann , Blacksmith
d/o Wm. & Elizabeth , Blacksmith
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Burials

Year Date Forename Surname Notes

1749
1749
1755
1769
1777
1780
1782
1798
1800
1809
1818
1823
1823

13 July
24 July
17 Apr
20 Aug
10 Oct
20 June
29 June
24 Aug
8 Oct
14 Oct
9 Aug
14 May
27 May

Mary
Thomas
Elizabeth
Mary
Elizabeth
Thomas
William
Thomas
Nathaniel
Elizabeth
Martha
Ann Jane
Elizabeth

POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE
POPE

w/o Thos
s/o Thomas
w/o Daniel
w/o Thos, age 60
w/o Thomas, age 52
age 74   [of interest, bp c. 1707, where?]

s/o Nathan & Elizabeth, infant
age 83   [of interest, bp  c. 1715, where?]

age 53
d/o Thomas, 3 days
d/o Thomas, 3 mths
18 mths
age 73
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Marriages

Year Date Groom Abode Bride Abode Notes

1732/33
1742/43
1750
1774
1776
1825

1 Feb
1 Jan
16 Apr
14 Apr
29 July
19 May

Thomas POPE
Daniel POPE
Thomas POPE
Nathaniel POPE
Thomas POPE
Daniel POPE

of Chiseldon
of Chiseldon

TP
of Chiseldon
TP, BA

Sarah MORECOCK
Elizabeth MORECOCK
Mary HEDGES
Elizabeth DOWDSWELL
Elizabeth THATCHER
Ann HEAD

TP    (TP = This Parish)

Leddington

TP
TP
Chiseldon, Sp

At Hinton   [of interest]

by Lic, signed Dowsell
Banns
Banns
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